APPROPRIATION TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION INCREASES TO 15 

MEMBERS OF THE STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 16 
SECTION 2.(a)  Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the General Fund 17 

to the Reserve for Compensation Increases to provide pay raises for the State Highway Patrol the 18 

sum of forty million four hundred thousand dollars ($40,400,000) in recurring funds for each 19 

year of the 2025-2027 fiscal biennium to establish the pay scales set forth in this section. 20 

SECTION 2.(b)  Effective July 1, 2025, the law enforcement officers of the State 21 

Highway Patrol shall be paid based upon the following experience-based annual salary schedule: